

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-2356 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Consent

File created: 10/12/2022 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 10/25/2022 Final action: 10/25/2022

Title: Commission District(s): District 7

To appropriate a total of \$22,000 from the District 7 Reserve for Appropriation to the Recreation, Parks

& Cultural Affairs Department for the development of the Peaceland Park Master Plan

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/25/2022	1	Board of Commissioners		
10/18/2022	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent	

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 7

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 7

To appropriate a total of \$22,000 from the District 7 Reserve for Appropriation to the Recreation, Parks & Cultural Affairs Department for the development of the Peaceland Park Master Plan

Information Contact: Commissioner Lorraine Cochran-Johnson

Phone Number: 404-371-2899

PURPOSE:

To appropriate District 7 reserves in the amount of \$22,000 to the Recreation, Parks & Cultural Affairs Department for the development of the Peaceland Park Master Plan.

NEED/IMPACT:

The \$22,000 appropriation will be used to develop a master plan for Peaceland Park that is located at 1170 Kelton Dr. and is approximately 4.5 acres. The proposal will include two initial concepts that will be presented to stakeholders and the public for comments, as well as a preparation of a probable opinion of cost based on the selected concept. The master plan will be in conjunction with the Department of Recreation, Parks & Cultural Affairs goals, community input, existing assets, and the topography of the property.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Funding for this project is an allocation of \$22,000 from the District 7 Reserve for Appropriation.

RECOMMENDATION: